INDEX.

County Treasurer—
Dorchester County—Time for qualifying.............
Garrett County—Payment of taxes collected for
schools
Montgomery County—Election, attorney and clerks
Prince George’s County—To increase compensa-
tion
Queen Anne’s County—County treasurer and collec-
tion of taxes
Queen Anne’s County—Duties, etc.; collection of
taxes
County Welfare Boards—
Appointment, duties, ete
Court of Appeals—
See Appropriations.
Chief judge a member of Hall of Records Commis-
sion
Court Costs—
Harford County—To be paid in certain cases be-
fore docketing
Worcester County—Payment before docketing
cases

Court Reporter—
See Appropriations.
Court Stenographer—
First Judicial Circuit—Increase in salary..
Howard County—To take testimony for grand jury
Prince George’s County—To increase compensation
Crabs—
Patuxent River—Taking in
To be purchased for waters in Somerset County
(Vetoed)
Worcester County—Season for taking .o

Credit Unions—
See Banks and Trust Companies.
Fee for examinations

Cresaptown—
To incorporate (Vetoed)

Crimes and Punishments—
Burglary (Vetoed)
Desertion
Gambling—Making law applicable to Washington

County
Kidnapping
Narcotic drugs
Poisons

Chap.
346

534
585

454
384

293

586

18

372

154

67
526
458

480

513
337

501

1383

Page
781

1098
1217

959
844

578

1219

30

823

365

117
1088
963

1021

1068
768

1048
587

570
569

857
567

89
105



