INDEX.		1383
County Treasurer—	Chap.	Page
Dorchester County—Time for qualifyingGarrett County—Payment of taxes collected for	346	781
schools	534 585	1098 1217
tionQueen Anne's County—County treasurer and collec-	454	959
tion of taxes	384	844
taxes	293	578
Appointment, duties, etc	586	1219
Chief judge a member of Hall of Records Commission	18	30
Harford County—To be paid in certain cases be- fore docketing	372	823
cases	154	365
See Appropriations.		
Court Stenographer—	1	
First Judicial Circuit—Increase in salary Howard County—To take testimony for grand jury	67 526	117
Prince George's County—To increase compensation	458	1088 963
Crabs—	200	200
Patuxent River—Taking in To be purchased for waters in Somerset County	480	1021
(Vetoed)	513	1068
Worcester County—Season for taking Credit Unions— See Banks and Trust Companies.	337	768
Fee for examinations	501	1048
Cresaptown— To incorporate (Vetoed)	295	
Crimes and Punishments—	230	587
Burglary (Vetoed)	286	570
Desertion	285	569
County	390	857
Narcotic drugs	28 3 59	567
Poisons	62	$\begin{array}{c} 89 \\ 105 \end{array}$